MAJOR CHANGES TY2026

District / Details

Bainbridge Island Fire 2 & EMS
Voter approved Lid Lift to $0.72 for the regular fire levy (11/4/2025)
Total district increase $2,212,500

Bainbridge Island School District 303
Voter approved supplement to Enrichment levy (11/4/2025)
Total district increase $2,039,467

City of Bremerton
No longer collecting the approved Fire Apparatus Bond levy
Total district decrease $312,923

Kitsap Regional Library
Voter approved lid lift to $0.39 (8/5/2025)
Total district increase $7,921,682

North Kitsap School District 400
Voter approved Enrich. and Cap. Proj. levies (2/8/2022 & 11/5/2024)
Total district increase $3,076,074

North Mason School District 403
Voters did not approve a renewal of the Enrichment levy (11/4/2025)
Kitsap County portion decrease $92,893

Port of Indianola
Using a portion of available banked capacity
Total district increase $3,598

Village Green Metropolitan Parks (Kingston)
Using a portion of available banked capacity
Total district increase $38,331

Estimated
Overall %

Change

+17.15%

+7.78%

- 2.26%

+ 44.84%

+ 9.65%

-52.41%

+ 5.29%

+9.18%



