

MAJOR CHANGES TY2026

<u>District / Details</u>	<u>Estimated Overall % Change</u>
Bainbridge Island Fire 2 & EMS Voter approved Lid Lift to \$0.72 for the regular fire levy (11/4/2025) Total district increase \$2,212,500	+ 17.15%
Bainbridge Island School District 303 Voter approved supplement to Enrichment levy (11/4/2025) Total district increase \$2,039,467	+ 7.78%
City of Bremerton No longer collecting the approved Fire Apparatus Bond levy Total district decrease \$312,923	- 2.26%
Kitsap Regional Library Voter approved lid lift to \$0.39 (8/5/2025) Total district increase \$7,921,682	+ 44.84%
North Kitsap School District 400 Voter approved Enrich. and Cap. Proj. levies (2/8/2022 & 11/5/2024) Total district increase \$3,076,074	+ 9.65%
North Mason School District 403 Voters did not approve a renewal of the Enrichment levy (11/4/2025) Kitsap County portion decrease \$92,893	- 52.41%
Port of Indianola Using a portion of available banked capacity Total district increase \$3,598	+ 5.29%
Village Green Metropolitan Parks (Kingston) Using a portion of available banked capacity Total district increase \$38,331	+ 9.18%